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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

Centro Escolar University
CEU

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2017
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 372,414,400
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 372,414,400
Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares

Mr. Basilio C. Yap 1,001 0 1,001 0



Dr. Ma. Cristina D. Padolina 38,316 0
Dr. Emil Q. Javier 1 0
Dr. Angel C. Alcala 1 0
Mr. Benjamin Yap 800 0
Dr. Alejandro C. Dizon 51,837 49,981,575
Ms. Corazon M. Tiongco 10,115,604 0
Dr. Emilio C. Yap lll 337,779 0
Dr. Johnny C. Yap 1,000 0
10,546,339 49,981,575
B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect
Dr. Maria Clara Perlita Erna V. Yabut 4,000 0
Dr. Olivia M. Limuaco 12,153 0
Dr. Teresa R. Perez 3,226 0
Mr. Cesar F. Tan 19,735 0
Dr. Ma. Flordeliza |. Anastacio 1,302 0
Ms. Bernardita T. Traje 753 0
Ms. Ma. Rolina S. Servitillo 0 0
Dr. Carlito B. Olaer 0 0
Dr. Rhoda C. Aguilar 0 0
Mr. Jericho P. Orlina 0 0
Dr. Bella Marie L. Fabian 0 0
Atty. Sergio F Apostol 0 0
Atty. Anna Rhea V. Samson 0 0
41,169 0
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect
U.S. Automotive Co., Inc. 55,963,803 0
USAUTOCO, INC. 126,620,891 0
Southville Commercial Corp 29,686,293 0
212,270,987 0
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0

F. Banks

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

38,316

1

1

800
50,033,412
10,115,604
337,779
1,000
60,527,914

4,000
12,153
3,226
19,735
1,302
753

O/ O O O o o o

41,169

55,963,803
126,620,891
29,686,293
212,270,987

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.01

13.43
2.72
0.09

16.25

% to Total Outstanding Shares

O O O O O O O oo o o o o o

% to Total Outstanding Shares

15.02
34
7.97
56.99



Name Direct Indirect
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
|. Others
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
Number of Listed 372,414,400
Common Shares
Total Number of 272,840,070

Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares

Owned 99,574,330
by the Public

Public Ownership 26.73
Percentage

Other Relevant Information

Public Ownership Report

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

Total direct & indirect shares

0
Total direct & indirect shares

0
Total direct & indirect shares

0
Total direct & indirect shares

0

Anna Rhea Samson

Assistant Corporate Secretary

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares
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