The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# Centro Escolar University CEU

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

### **Report Type**

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2017

#### **Computation of Public Ownership**

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	372,414,400
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	372,414,400

#### Less:

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Mr. Basilio C. Yap	1,001	0	1,001	0

Dr. Ma. Cristina D. Padolina	38,316	0	38,316	0.01
Dr. Emil Q. Javier	1	0	1	0
Dr. Angel C. Alcala	1	0	1	0
Mr. Benjamin Yap	800	0	800	0
Dr. Alejandro C. Dizon	51,837	49,981,575	50,033,412	13.43
Ms. Corazon M. Tiongco	10,115,604	0	10,115,604	2.72
Dr. Emilio C. Yap III	337,779	0	337,779	0.09
Dr. Johnny C. Yap	1,000	0	1,000	0
	10,546,339	49,981,575	60,527,914	16.25

### **B.** Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Dr. Maria Clara Perlita Erna V. Yabut	4,000	0	4,000	0
Dr. Olivia M. Limuaco	12,153	0	12,153	0
Dr. Teresa R. Perez	3,226	0	3,226	0
Mr. Cesar F. Tan	19,735	0	19,735	0
Dr. Ma. Flordeliza I. Anastacio	1,302	0	1,302	0
Ms. Bernardita T. Traje	753	0	753	0
Ms. Ma. Rolina S. Servitillo	0	0	0	0
Dr. Carlito B. Olaer	0	0	0	0
Dr. Rhoda C. Aguilar	0	0	0	0
Mr. Jericho P. Orlina	0	0	0	0
Dr. Bella Marie L. Fabian	0	0	0	0
Atty. Sergio F Apostol	0	0	0	0
Atty. Anna Rhea V. Samson	0	0	0	0
	41,169	0	41,169	0

# C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
U.S. Automotive Co., Inc.	55,963,803	0	55,963,803	15.02
USAUTOCO, INC.	126,620,891	0	126,620,891	34
Southville Commercial Corp	29,686,293	0	29,686,293	7.97
	212,270,987	0	212,270,987	56.99

## D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

### E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

#### F. Banks

Nam	e Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

# H. Lock-Up Shares

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-		-	-	-	-
		0	0	0	0

## I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	372,414,400
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	272,840,070
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	99,574,330
Public Ownership Percentage	26.73

### Other Relevant Information

Public Ownership Report

# Filed on behalf by:

Name	Anna Rhea Samson
Designation	Assistant Corporate Secretary